

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>WPCRL No.1285 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned counsel submits that he has filed his power on behalf of respondent nos.6 & 7, though the said respondents, according to the petitioner, are noted to be Government Servant.</p> <p>4. The power filed by the Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned counsel for respondent nos.6 & 7 is taken on record.</p> <p>5. Let the objection be filed by the respondents within two weeks.</p> <p>5. List on 30.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 04.12.2025</p> <p>Arti</p> |